Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027

11-29-2004



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. <u>81762/430</u>

| 100 | 000604 | |
|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | 89060 1 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Scott Wakefield, William Chura, | Name: Anderson Power Products | |
| Benjamin Hermance, Thomas Eagan, Chad Terry, and John Aho | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No | Street Address: 13 Pratts Junction Road | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | P.O. Box 579 | |
| □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Change of Name | | |
| 1 st Inventor: 10/25/2004 5 th Inventor: 10/25/2004 | City: Sterling State: MA Zip: 01564 | |
| 2^{nd} Inventor: $10/25/2004$ 6^{th} Inventor: $10/25/2004$ | Country: U.S.A. Postal Code: | |
| 3 rd Inventor: 10/25/2004 4 th Inventor: 10/25/2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s); | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/213,327 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| Attorney Name: Gunnar G. Leinberg, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 | |
| Attorney Name. Outman G. Lemberg, Esq. | 区 Enclosed | |
| Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Internal Address: | - Transfilled to be charged to deposit decount | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051 | 14-1138 | |
| City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603-1051 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a | |
| true copy of the original document. | P . N | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature November 18, 2004 Date | |
| Registration No. 35,584 | | |
| Total number of pages including cove | r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 | |
| CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 | CFR 1.8(a)] | |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being: | | |
| | on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first op Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United 450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | |
| transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below (703) | w to the United States Patent and Trademark Office at | |
| November 18, 2004 | Signature | |
| DBYRNE 00000058 29213327 | Signature Sherri A. Moscato | |
| 40.00 OP | Typed or printed name | |

11/26/2004 01 FC:8021

R797581.1

PATENT REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0991

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott Wakefield, an United States citizen, residing at 62 Brookfield Road, Andover, Massachusetts 01851, William Chura, an United States citizen, residing at 52 Monument Street, Medford, Massachusetts 02155, Benjamin Hermance, an United States citizen, residing at 4 Rowena Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01606, Thomas Eagan, an United States citizen, residing at 10 Rack Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824, Chad Terry, an United States citizen, residing at 158 Whalom Road, Lunenburg, Massachusetts 01462, and John Aho, an United States citizen, residing at 499 Reservoir Road, Lunenburg, Massachusetts 01462 have invented certain new and useful improvements in SINGLE POLE, ANGLED POWER CONNECTOR for an application for Letters Patent in the United States, was filed as U.S. Serial No. 29/213,327 on September 16, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Anderson Power Products, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at, 13 Pratts Junction Road, P.O. Box 579, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Anderson Power Products, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

R679509.1 (81762/430)

PATENT REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0992

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of Olyson, 2004. | I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day | |
|--|---|--|
| | SANDOU cott Wakefield | |
| STATE OF Massishusto COUNTY OF Middlesey SS: | | |
| This 25 day of Odober came the above-named Scott Wakefield, to m executed the same of his/her own free will for | , 2004, before me personally e personally known as the individual who the purposes therein set forth. | |
| | Totary Public Commission expires on | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2004. | | |
| . $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$ | Villiam Chura | |
| STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesey SS: | | |
| This Thay of Came the above-named William Chura, to me executed the same of his/her own free will for | , 2004, before me personally personally known as the individual who the purposes therein set forth. | |
| | Notary Public Commission expires on | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, of OCTOBER, 2004. | I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day | |
| $\overline{\mathbf{B}}$ | enjamin Hermance | |
| STATE OF MACOSSOCIES SS: | | |
| This day of 2004, before me personally came the above-named Benjamin Hermance , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. | | |
| | lotary Public commission expires on | |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSEITS Commission Expires September 05, 2008 R679509.1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |

PP 1011 29/213,327
PATENT

REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0993

| IN TESTIMONY WHEREO | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day | |
|--|--|--|
| of <u>October</u> , 2004. | Homas Dogan | |
| | Thomas Eagan | |
|) | | |
| COUNTY OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Massachusetts SS: | | |
| This day of day of came the above-named Thomas Eagan , to | , 2004, before me personally me personally known as the individual who | |
| executed the same of his/her own free will f | for the purposes therein set forth. | |
| RICHARD M. ZELINSKI NOTORY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 05, 2008 | Notary Public Commission expires on | |
| of Colber, 2004. | F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day | |
| | Challen | |
| | Chad Terry | |
| STATE OF Massochuselly COUNTY OF MIDDLESSE SS: | | |
| This 25 day of Choice came the above-named Chad Terry, to me the same of his/her own free will for the pur | , 2004, before me personally personally known as the individual who executed rposes therein set forth. | |
| RICHARD M. ZELINSKI Notary Public COMMISHIVEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Explies September 05, 2008 | Notary Public Commission expires on | |
| of October, 2004. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25 day | | |
| of <u>UC706 e7</u> , 2004. | John In Mes | |
| \ | John Aho | |
| STATE OF M. Allesey SS: | et - | |
| This 25th ay of Octob | , 2004, before me personally | |
| the same of his/her own free will for the put | ersonally known as the individual who executed rposed therein set forth. | |
| RICHARD M. ZELINSKI Notary Public | Notary Public ' | |
| COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS . May Commission Expires September 05, 2008 | Commission expires on | |

R679509.1

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

PP262 29/213,327
PATENT

REEL: 016011 FRAME: 0994